Following the adoption of IFRS 9, the Group no longer has a choice to either recognise gain or loss from the refinancing

of a borrowing on day 1 or defer any gain or loss over the remaining life of the borrowing by adjusting the effective

interest rate, on the basis that the terms and conditions of the facility remained largely unchanged. Day one  gain or

loss must now be recognised at once. No retrospective adjustments have been made in relation to this change as at 1

January 2018.

The Group has contingent consideration for the purchase of OML 53 which is carried at fair value in accordance with IAS

39. Under IFRS 9, the contingent consideration continues to be measured at fair value with total fair value movements

recognised in profit or loss.

Seplat Petroleum Development Company Plc 18

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial
statements continued

On the date of initial application, 1 January 2018, the financial instruments of the Group were classified as follows:

 Measurement category Carrying amount

 Original New Original New Original New

 IAS 39 IFRS 9 ₦ million ₦ million US$ ’000 US$ ’000

Current financial assets

Trade and other receivables:

Trade receivables L and R Amortised cost 33,236 33,236 108,685 108,685

NPDC receivables L and R Amortised cost 34,453 34,453 112,664 112,664

NAPIMS receivables L and R Amortised cost 3,824 3,824 12,506 12,506

Other receivables* L and R Amortised cost 7 7 23 23

Cash and cash equivalents L and R Amortised cost 133,699 133,699 437,212 437,212

Non-current financial liabilities

Interest bearing loans and borrowings Amortised cost Amortised cost 93,170 93,170 304,677 304,677

Contingent consideration FVTPL FVTPL 4,251 4,251 13,900 13,900

Current financial liabilities

Interest bearing loans and borrowings Amortised cost Amortised cost 81,159 81,159 265,400 265,400

Trade and other payables Amortised cost Amortised cost 125,559 125,559 410,593 410,593

*Other receivables exclude NGMC VAT receivables, cash advance and advance payments.
 Trade and other payables excludes accruals, provisions, bonus, VAT, Withholding tax, deferred revenue and royalties.

3.3.2.2.  Impairment of financial assets

The total impact on the Group’s retained earnings as at 1 January 2018 and 31 March 2018 is as follows:

The Group has six types of financial assets that are subject to IFRS 9’s new expected credit loss model. The Group was

required to revise its impairment methododgy under IFRS 9 for each of these classes of assets. The impact of the change